To the Director of       103571449       and the attached documents or the new address(a) below.         I. Name of conveying party(les)       and the attached documents or the new address(a) below.         I. Name of conveying party(les)       Internal Address of receiving party(les)         Barry G. Yite's Winston L. Shelton       Name: Winston Products Company, LLC Internal Address: 2345 Caton Drive         Street Address:       Street Address:         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       City: Louisville         Government Interest Assignment       Country:US         Zip:40299       Xational name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes Xin         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes Xin         Government Interest Assignment       Country:US       Zip:40299         Attaction or patent number(s):       Xin this document is being filed together with a new application.       B. Patent No.(s)         A. Application or patent number(s):       Xin total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)       \$	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03 OMB No. 0651-0027 (e: 08 - 20 - 2009	U.S. PTO 12/462995 08/12/2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(les)       2. Name and address of receiving party(les)         Barry G. Yates       Name: Winston Products Company, LLC         Winston L. Shelton       Internal Address:		
Barry G. Yates       Name: Winston Products Company, LLC         Winston L. Shelton       Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?       Yes X No         Street Address:       Street Address:         Yes X No       Street Address:         Assignment       Merger         Joint Research Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       Country: US         Zip: 40299       Zip: 40299         Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Yes X No       Street Address:         Application or patent number(s):       X This document is being filed together with a new application.         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes X No         S. Name and address to whom correspondence       S. Total number of applications and patents         Internal Address:       Internal Address:         Internal Address:       1015, Firth Street         Internal Address:       None required (government interest not affecting fille)         State:       Kr         Zip: 40209       B. Payment Information         State:       Kr         State:       Zip: 40202         Phone Number:       Signature	To the Director of 103571449	ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Bary G. Yates       Internal Address:         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes X No         S Nature of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes X No         Street Address:       2345 Carton Drive         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes X No         Street Address:       2345 Carton Drive         Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?       Yes X         Assignment       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       City: Louisville         Government Interest Assignment       Country: US         Zip: 40299       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?         Other       Additional numbers         At Application or patent number(s):       X This document is being filed together with a new application.         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         S. Name and address to whom correspondence       S. Total number of applications and patents         internal Address:       300 National City Tower         Street Address:       Yes XNo         S. Name: Lames C Eaves Jr.       Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address:       Signature         City:       Louisville         Street Address:       Street Address:         Signature	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):       Street Address: 2345 Carton Drive         Execution Date(s)       8/12/2009         ※ Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       Change of Name         Government Interest Assignment       State: KY         Country: US       Zip:40299         Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes ⊠ No         4. Application or patent number(s):       This document is being filed together with a new application.         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Street Address: 3500 National City Tower       S. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Internal Address: 3500 National City Tower       Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Street Address: 101 S. Fifth Street       None required (government interest not affecting title)         Street Address: 101 S. Fifth Street       None required (government interest not affecting title)         State: KY       Zip/40202         Phone Number: (502) 587-3724       Peopsit Accounted Stumber (4000000000000000000000000000000000000	Barry G. Yates . Winston L. Shelton	
□ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name       □ City: Louisville         □ Joint Research Agreement       □ State: KY         □ Government Interest Assignment       □ Cuntry: US       Zip:40299         □ Other       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         4. Application or patent number(s):       ▲ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         A. Patent Application No.(s)       ▲ Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No         5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       B. Patent No.(s)         Amme: James C. Eaves, Jr.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address: 3500 National City Tower       ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account         □ Enclosed       □ None required (government interest not affecting title)         Street Address: 101 S. Fifth Street       B. Payment Information         City: Louisville       B. Payment Information         State: ry       Zip:40202         Phone Number: (502) 582-3224       Belgrap Signature         Phone Number: (502) 582-3224       Belgrap City Charge         Email Address: Leeadm.com       Signature         ■ Signature:       Brian W. Chellgren         ■ Signature:       Signature       Total number of pages including cover         ■ Name of Descen Signating	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Country: US       Zip:40299         Other	Security Agreement     Change of Name       Joint Research Agreement	
4. Application or patent number(s):       Internation (s)       Internation (s)       Internation (s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       S. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Name: James C Eaves, Jr.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address: 3500 National City Tower       X. Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting title)         State:       KY         Zip:40202       8. Payment Information         State:       KY         Phone Number: (502) 587-3724       Deposit Accousted Summer         Fax Number: (502) 587-3724       Belian W. Chellgren         Fax Number:       Signature       G/12/0?         Brian W. Chellgren       Total number of pages including cover       4         Authorized User Name Brian W. Chellgren       Total number of pages including cover       4		Country: <u>Us</u> Zip: <u>40299</u>
A. Patent Application No.(\$)       B. Patent No.(\$)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes XNo         S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Name: James C. Eaves, Jr.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address: 3500 National City Tower       X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Enclosed       None required (government interest not affecting title)         Street Address: 101 S. Fifth Street       B. Payment Information         City:       Louisville         State:       KY         Zip:40202       08/19/2009 LMUELLER 00000029 500976       12462         Deposit Accounter:       6/12/09         Fax Number:       Signature       6/12/09         Brian W. Chellgren       Total number of pages including cover       4	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Types X No
concerning document should be mailed:       involved: 1         Name: James C. Eaves, Jr.       7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40         Internal Address: 3500 National City Tower       X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         Street Address: 101 S. Fifth Street       X Authorized to be charged to deposit account         City: Louisville       None required (government interest not affecting title)         State: xy       Zip:40202         Phone Number: (502) 587-3724       Be/19/2009 LNUELLER 00000029 500976         Phone Number: (502) 587-3724       Deposit Accoust account         Fax Number: (502) 587-3724       Authorized User Name Brian W. Chellaren         Signature:       Brian W. Chellgren         Signature:       Total number of pages including cover         Altare of Person Signing       Total number of pages including cover	Additional numbers	attached? Yes XNo
Internal Address: 3500 National City Tower       Internal Address: 101 S. Fifth Street         Street Address: 101 S. Fifth Street       Internal Address: 101 S. Fifth Street         City: Louisville       None required (government interest not affecting title)         State: KY       Zip:40202         Phone Number: (502) 587-3724       Be/19/2009 LMUELLER 00000029 500976         Fax Number: (502) 540-2263       Deposit Accounted User Name Brian W. Chelloren         Email Address: ice@adm.com       Signature         Brian W. Chelloren       Total number of pages including cover         Authorized Deposit Attachments, and documents:       4	concerning document should be mailed:	
Internal Address: 3500 National City Tower       X         Street Address: 101 S. Fifth Street       X         City: Louisville       Enclosed         State: KY       Zip:40202         Phone Number: (502) 587-3724       08/19/2009 LMUELLER: 00000029 500976         Fax Number: (502) 540-2263       Deposit Accounter 49.497-94         Email Address: ice@adm.com       8/12/09         9. Signature:       Min W. Chellgren         Brian W. Chellgren       Total number of pages including cover         Alame of Person Signing       Total numbers, and documents:	Name: James C. Eaves, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
City:       Louisville         State:       XY         Zip:40202       08/19/2009 LHUELLER 00000029 500976 12462         Phone Number:       (502) 587-3724         Phone Number:       (502) 587-3724         Fax Number:       (502) 540-2263         Email Address:       ice@adm.com         9. Signature: $Brian W. Chellgren$ Brian W. Chellgren       Total number of pages including cover         Brian W. Chellgren       Total number of pages including cover         Authorized Deposit Automents; and documents:       4		<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>
Phone Number: (502) 587-3724       08/19/2009 LMUELLER 0000029 J00970 Tertor         Phone Number: (502) 587-3724       Deposit Accounter         Fax Number: (502) 540-2263       Authorized User Name Brian W. Chellgren         Email Address: ice@gdm.com       8/12/09         9. Signature:       Brian W. Chellgren         Brian W. Chellgren       Date         Brian W. Chellgren       Total number of pages including cover         Authorized Deposit Accounter       4	City: Louisville	8. Payment Information
Fax Number: (502) 540-2263       Authorized User Name Brian W. Chellgren         Email Address: ice@adm.com       8/12/09         9. Signature:       Brian W. Chellgren         Brian W. Chellgren       Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	State: <u>KY</u> Zip: <u>40202</u>	
Email Address: ice@gdm.com       Authonized Oser Name         9. Signature:       Brian W. Chellynn         Brian W. Chellgren       Total number of pages including cover         Brian W. Chellgren       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Sheet, attachments, and documents:		Deposit Acciouenasumber 40.00784
9. Signature: Brian W. Chellyn Signature Date Brian W. Chellgren Total number of pages including cover 4 Name of Person Signing	Fax Number: (502) 540-2263	Authorized User Name Brian W. Chellgren
Brian W. Chellgren A. Chellgren Signature Date State Sheet, attachments, and documents:	Email Address: <u>ice@gdm.com</u>	-
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

.

PATENT REEL: 023123 FRAME: 0398

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, we, Barry G. Yates, of 4503 Chenoweth Run Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40299; and Winston L. Shelton, of 5600 Chenoweth Run Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40299, have invented certain improvements in a COOKING TRAY AND APPARATUS FOR SECURING COOKING TRAY ("Invention") and are filing a U.S. utility patent application therefor ("Application"); and

Whereas, Winston Products Company, LLC, a Kentucky corporation, of 2345 Carton Drive, Louisville, County of Jefferson, Kentucky 40299, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention, and in any United States or foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Winston Products Company, LLC the entire right, title and interest in said Application and in said Invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

We also agree that Winston Products Company, LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention, and we agree to cooperate with said Winston Products Company, LLC and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by said

> PATENT REEL: 023123 FRAME: 0399

Winston Products Company, LLC to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for said Invention in any country of the world.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Invention set forth in said Application to said Winston Products Company, LLC.

Executed this the 12 day of August, 2009, at Louisville, Kentucky (city, state).

Barry

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

SS:

My Commission expires: 9-19-11

Eisenback Notary Public

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 023123 FRAME: 0400

Best Available Copy	
· .	
Executed this the <u>12th</u> day of <u>Augus</u>	t, 2009, at Louisville, Kentucky
(city, state).	
	Winston L. Shelton
STATE OF KENTUCKY ) ) ss:	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )	
Before me personally appeared <u>Winston L</u> instrument to be his free act and deed this $\int \Delta_{1} d$	<u>. Shelton</u> , and acknowledged the foregoing lay of <u>August</u> , 2009.
My Commission expires: 9 19 20	
(Seal)	Muca Shtrest Notary Public
3/.	3
<b>RECORDED: 08/12/2009</b>	PATENT REEL: 023123 FRAME: 0401

•

••

٠.